
183 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 27, 1997 CONTINUED 

1. Swarce Industries. na bid 
2. AM Sign by item 
3. Ennis Faint, Ine. na bid 
4. Vulcan Signs by item 

3. Nucea Metal Industries ne bid 

Joved by Harris, secanded by Selph, to refer bids to Engineers and Furchasing 

for analysis, report and recommendation on November 3, 1997. Upan roll call, 

darrvis, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for 78" Corrugated Galvanized Steel Fipe and Frefabricated 

Headwalls were received and opened. The bidders being four (4) in mumber are as 

follows: 

1. Thompson Culvert by item 

2. Dub Ross by item 

3. Cantech by item 

4, Fensca by item 

Maved by Harris, seconded by Seliph, ta refer bids to Engineers and Furchasing 

far analysis, report and recammendation on Nevember 3, 1997. Upon rell call, 

Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, ta award the following bids as 

-ecammended : ~
 

1. For Plumbing Supplies te be deferred 

2. For Sign Fosts, Clamps, Delineatoer Posts and Markers ta be deferred 
3. Far @50,000 Cantinuous Data Processing Forms ta Standard Business Forms 

in the amount of $10.29/thousand, lewest bidder meeting specifications; 
and 280,000 Envelapes ta Love Envelepes in the amount of 

$14,82/thausand; lowest and best averall bid received for envelopes. 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 165741) 

4. For Surplus Computer Equipment ta be deferred 

Upon reall call, Harris, yes: Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, te approve an amendment toa Temporary 

Laber bid awarded ta Anybody Anytime by changing the name from Anybady Anytime 

fo On the Job. Upon rell call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

(Clerk's Misc. File Noa. 165742) 

Meved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to approve an amendment ta Restaurant, 

titchen & Concessionary Supplies to Napco by changing the original bid amount 

from $29.08 ta $31.04 for lightweight foil. Upon reall call, Selph, yes; Harris, 

Yee, Mation carried. (Clerk's Misc. File Ne. 1657493) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to appreve gasoline and diesel fuel 

quotes for the week ending Nevember 3, 1997. Upon roll call, Harris, yess: 

Selph, yes. Mation carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 165744) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by 

Chairman, the following Resolutions on Disposition of Funds/Cash Fund Estimate 

If Needs: ra
 

1. General Restricted (COBRA Deposits October 1997) in the amount cf 
$3,825.12. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 165745) 

@. Juvenile Fund (State of Oklahoma) in the amount af $116,359.00, 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 165746) 

3. Juvenile Fund (Regional Detention Reim. from Okmulgee, Okfuskee and 
Chectaw Counties) in the amount of $1,197.16. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 
165747) 

4. Juvenile Fund (Regional Detention Reim. from Rogers, Nowata and 
Washington Counties) in the amount of $1,094.78. (Clerk's Misc. File 
Ne. 165749) ; 

S. Sheriff Fund (State af Qklahoma Mental Health) in the amount of 
$5,000.00, (Clerk's Misc. File No. 165749) 

&. Sheriff Fund (Tulsa Technology Patreling) in the amount of $27,767.17. 


